New. SLG slide
A new definition in space
saving – super flat, super
short and super precise
A new slide for the preci-
sion mechanics and the
electronics industry
Info 107

187 853 18 100 ... 900 Z3
Z4
Order example
187 853 SLG – 18 – 500 – P – A –
Order table
Size 8 12 18 Condi-
tions
Code Enter code
M�� Module No. 187 857 187 855 187 853
Drive function Rodless linear drive unit SLG SLG
Piston∅ [mm] 8 12 18 -...
Stroke length [mm] 100 100 100 1 -100g [ ]
200 200 200 1 -200
300 300 300 2 -300
400 400 400 3 -400
500 500 500 3 -500
– 600 600 3 -600
– 700 700 3 -700
– – 800 3 -800
– – 900 3 -900
Cushioning Flexible cushioning elements in the end positions -Pg
Hydraulic shock absorbers in the end positions (both ends) -YSR
Position sensing With proximity sensor -A -A
O�� Intermediate position 1 intermediate position -Z1O�� p
2 intermediate positions -Z2
3 intermediate positions -Z3
4 intermediate positions -Z4
1 Max. 2 intermediate positions
2 Max. 3 intermediate positions
3 Max. 4 intermediate positions
Transfer order code
SLG – – – – A –
Ordering data – Individual components in the intermediate position module
Festo AG & Co. 11
Rodless slide units SLG
Drives with linear guide
Retrofitting of the rodless slide unit SLG or for combination with other drives
Intermediate position module SLG-Z-...
For SLG
∅ [mm]
Part No. Type
8 The module’s symmetric design makes 525 680 SLG-Z-8/12-A
12
y g
it suitable for both approach directions.
5 5 /
18
pp
525 681 SLG-Z-18-A
Shock absorber retainer SLG-D-...
For SLG
∅ [mm]
Part No. Type
8 The scope of delivery for individual 525 703 SLG-D-8
12
p y
components does not include cushion- 525 704 SLG-D-12
18
p
ing elements (Accessories� 12) 525 705 SLG-D-18
Mounting rail SLG-S-...
For SLG
∅ [mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type
8 100 525 682 SLG-S-8-100
200 525 683 SLG-S-8-200
300 525 684 SLG-S-8-300
400 525 685 SLG-S-8-400
500 525 686 SLG-S-8-500
12 100 525 687 SLG-S-12-100
200 525 688 SLG-S-12-200
300 525 689 SLG-S-12-300
400 525 690 SLG-S-12-400
500 525 691 SLG-S-12-500
600 525 692 SLG-S-12-600
700 525 693 SLG-S-12-700
18 100 525 694 SLG-S-18-100
200 525 695 SLG-S-18-200
300 525 696 SLG-S-18-300
400 525 697 SLG-S-18-400
500 525 698 SLG-S-18-500
600 525 699 SLG-S-18-600
700 525 700 SLG-S-18-700
800 525 701 SLG-S-18-800
900 525 702 SLG-S-18-900
Ordering data – Accessories and spare parts
Festo AG & Co.12
Rodless slide units SLG
Drives with linear guide